Industrial Motherboards & Systems
Features
 � Supports Intel® Core™ i7/i5/i3/Pentium/Xeon processor with Q57/3450
chipset
 � Four DIMM sockets support up to 16 GB DDR3 800/1066/1333 MHz SDRAM
 � Supports dual display of CRT and DVI and dual GbE LAN
 � Supports SATA RAID 0, 1, 5, 10, AMT 6.0, TPM 1.2 (optional)
 � Supports SUSIAccess and Embedded Software APIs

Block Diagram
AIMB-580
Ordering Information
Part Number Chipset Memory CRT DVI USB COM GbE LAN
AIMB-580QG2-00A1E Q57 Non-ECC Yes Yes 10 4 2
AIMB-580WG2-00A1E 3450 ECC/Non-ECC Yes Yes 10 4 2
Riser Card
Part Number Description
AIMB-RP10P-01A1E 1U riser card with 1 PCI expansion
AIMB-RP30P-03A1E 2U riser card with 3 PCI expansion
AIMB-RP3PF-21A1E 2U riser card for 1 PCIe x 16 abd 2 PCI expansion
AIMB-RP3P8-12A1E 2U riser card with 2 PCIe x 8 & 1 PCI slots expansion
(For WG2 Sku)
AIMB-RF10F-01A1E 1U riser card with 1 PCI e x 16 expansion slot
Note: AIMB-RP3P8-12A1E is not compatible with ACP-2010MB/2320MB chassis unless
change special bracket to 1950014302N001.
I/O View
Packing List
Part Number Description Quantity
1700340640 FDD cable 1
1700003194 SATA HDD cable 2
1703150102 SATA power cable 2
1960019193T100 I/O port bracket 1
2002058000 Startup manual 1
2062058000 Driver CD 1
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
1701092300 1-to-4 serial ports cable kit, 28.5 cm
1700002204 Dual port USB cable (27 cm) with bracket
1960047669N001 LGA1156 CPU cooler for 4U and wallmount chassis
1960047831N001 LGA1156 CPU cooler for 2U and wallmount chassis
1960049408N001 LGA1156 CPU cooler for 1U and wallmount chassis
1700008809 Printer port cable kit
1960048353T000 1U I/O port bracket
1950014302N001 Special bracket for riser card AIMB-RP3P8-12A1E
Note: Purchasing AIMB-580's proprietary CPU cooler from Advantech is a must. Other brands'
CPU cooler are NOT compatible with AIMB-580.
The complete thermal solution is composed of CPU cooler and system fans to support the CPU
TDP as above.
Embedded OS/API